TO THE CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS:

The regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council's **Public Safety & Transportation Committee**, will be held on **Tuesday** evening, **April 6, 2021** at **6:00 p.m**. This meeting will be conducted by Zoom/Teleconference. The public may listen into this meeting by calling the following conference line and then entering the conference code:

Dial In Number: (929) 436-2866 Meeting ID: 964 3181 0836

If you are unable to dial in, please contact the Committee Co-Chairs, Maria I. Valle at (475) 225-6164 or Mary A. McBride-Lee at (203) 864-5195.

AGENDA

Approval of Committee Minutes: March 2, 2021 (Regular Meeting)

- Resolution regarding Commitments by the City Council to Reform Policing in the City of Bridgeport. (Note: Item #138-19 can be found on the City Clerk's Website: City Council Agendas/Minutes; City Council; 2019-2020; Full/Minutes/Size: 2020-07-06.pdf).
- Proposed Resolution for Honorary Naming of paper street traversing the parking lot of the House of God Community Church on Stratford Avenue as "Bishop Ronnie Brayboy Way".
- Grant Submission re: U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Program (ACRGP).
- **37-20** Grant Submission re: The Justice Center Project Safe Neighborhoods (#21485).

(Note: Items #34-20, #36-20 and #37-20 can be found on the City Clerk's Website: City Council Agendas/Minutes; City Council; 2020-2021; Full/Minutes/Size: 2021-03-15.pdf).

Very truly yours,

Frances Ortiz Assistant City Clerk Public Safety & Transportation Committee Meeting Notice March 29, 2021 Page 2 of 2

Ec: Mayor Joseph P. Ganim

- T. Gaudett, Aide to the Mayor
- J. Hawkins, CAO
- J. Gomes, Assistant, CAO
- E. Adams, Director, Governmental Accountability & Integrity
- D. Shamas, Chief of Staff
- R. Christopher Meyer, City Attorney
- M. Anastasi, Esquire
- I. DeJesus, Director, Central Grants
- M. Oliveira, Central Grants Office
- R. Thode, Chief, Fire Department
- J. Urquidi, City Engineer
- C. Nadrizny, Acting Director, Public Facilities
- R. Garcia, Acting Chief of Police
- M. Cotto, Lieutenant, Bridgeport Police Department